
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:787
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
SFIO
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to handover the task of detecting money stashed in foreign countries to Serious Fraud Investigations Office (SFIO);

(b) if so, the nature of assistance and other powers proposed to be given to (SFIO) in this regard; and

(c) the details of the policy of the Government for keeping SFIO free from any kind of pressure from large corporate houses so that it could investigate impartially?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) No Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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